Company News



Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong)

Awarded as "2012 Best China Fund House" in Hong Kong by Asia Asset Management for second consecutive year

Hong Kong, 17 January 2013

Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Co. Ltd. ("PAAMC HK"), a subsidiary of Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China Ltd ("Ping An Group") (2318.HK & 601318.SH), is pleased to announce that PAAMC HK has been awarded "2012 Best China Fund House" in Hong Kong by Asia Asset Management. PAAMC HK is a two-time recipient of this award, winning in both 2011 and 2012.

Mr. Timothy Chan, Chief Investment Officer of Ping An Group and Chairman of PAAMC HK, said, "We are honored to receive this award from Asia Asset Management again. Having received the award for two consecutive years, it further recognizes our position as a 'China/Hong Kong Investment Expert'".

Mr. Benjamin Rudd, Executive Director, Head of Overseas Investment added, 'With our extensive knowledge and experience in investment and fund management, our team work closely to develop a wide range of investment products to suit different investment needs, striving to provide the best asset management services to both institutional and retail investors from China, Hong Kong and overseas markets."

Asia Asset Management's annual "Best of the Best Awards" recognizes the most outstanding players in fund management business in Asia. For the "Best China Fund House" award, it recognizes the achievements made by Chinese fund houses, in particular their size of assets managed, product offerings and investment management capabilities.





Disclaimer:

This document is issued by Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Co. Limited and has not been reviewed by the SFC.

Certain information contained in this document is obtained and prepared from sources which Ping An of China Asset Management (HK) Co. Ltd. ("PAAMC HK") believes to be reliable. For information sourced externally (as disclosed), PAAMC HK believes that such information is accurate and complete. PAAMC HK does not accept any liability or responsibility for the information contained in this document or any investment decision or other action you may take in reliance upon the information contained in this document. This document is for your information and reference only, and does not constitute an offer.